

Order no. 8 dtd. 25.11.2024

Out of eight (8) accused on CB , two accused namely Mrinal Kanti Munshi and Kamal Halder are present in Court in persons and have filed hazira.

On behalf of rest accused namely Kanika Halder, Mampi Halder , Rishikesh Karmakar @ Khenu ,Ajit Halder, Ranjit Halder and Nirmal Munshi an absent petition u/s 317 of CrPC is filed to be represented through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl PP is present along with a witness Pintu Mollah. Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Witness Pintu Mollah is examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

Heard both sides submissions. The case is adjourned today

To 24.03.2025 for evidence of V.G. Prosecution to do the needful.

All the accused must remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO) ,Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO),Kalna